only during which the recipient attends college, university, community college, technical or trade 

school.  Not more than one three thousand dollars ($3,000) will be granted to any Applicant. The 

highest ranking applicant will receive “Wydenia S. Perry Scholarship” in the amount of three 

thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500). Award recipients must attend an accredited college, 

university, community college, technical or trade school which charges tuition. 

If the recipient is unable to attend the institution at which he or she intended to enroll due 

to personal or family illness, a death in the family or military service or other compelling